

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION***

***COMM. ADMIRALTY SUIT (L) NO.16043 OF 2021
WITH
JO NO.132 OF 2021
IN
COMAS (L) NO.16043 OF 2021***

Coastal Marine Construction
and Engineering Ltd.

... Plaintiff

Vs

M.V. Lima and ors.

... Defendants

Mr. Ram Jay Narayan i/b. Bimal Rajshekhar for the Plaintiff.

CORAM : B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.

TUESDAY, 3RD AUGUST, 2021

P.C. :

1 The time to carry out the amendment as per Order
dated 27th July, 2021 is extended upto 5th August, 2021.

2 This order shall be digitally signed by the Private
Secretary/Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned shall
act on production by fax or e-mail of a digitally signed copy of this
order.

B.P. COLABAWALLA, J.