

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.82 OF 2021

Coastal Marine Constructions And
Engineering Limited

.. Plaintiff

v/s.

M.V. Lima V & Ors.

.. Defendants

Mr. Arnab Ghosh for the plaintiff.

Mr. Ram Jay Narayan i/b. Ashwin Shanker for the defendants.

CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.

DATED : 23RD FEBRUARY, 2022.

P.C. :

Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

1. On behalf of the defendants, extension of time is sought to file written statement and counter claim. It is submitted that there is a delay of two days in filing the written statement. The learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted to the orders of the court.
2. Accordingly, written statement and counter claim shall be filed after payment of court fees on or before 28th February, 2022.

Copy to be served in advance.

3. In the meantime, at the request of the plaintiff's Advocate, time to file reply and further affidavit on behalf of the plaintiff in IA no.105 of 2022 is extended by one week from today.

(A. K. MENON, J.)