

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 82 OF 2021

Coastal Marine Construction And EngineeringPETITIONER
Ltd.

V/S

M.v. Lima V And 2 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

COUNTER CLAIM NO. 8 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 82 OF 2021

Snexa Projects And Anr

....PETITIONER

V/S

Coastal Marine Construction And Engineering...RESPONDENT
Ltd. And Anr

WITH

JUDGES ORDER NO. 132 OF 2021

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 82 OF 2021

Coastal Marine Construction And EngineeringPETITIONER
Ltd.

V/S

M.v. Lima V And 2 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3233 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 82 OF 2021

Snexa Projects And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Coastal Marine Construction And Engineering...RESPONDENT
Ltd. And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1006 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS 82 OF 2021

M.v. Lima V And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Coastal Marine Construction And Engineering...RESPONDENT
Ltd.

Advocate Ram Jay Narayan i/b Ashwin Shanker for Plaintiff.
Advocate Arnab Ghosh for the Defendants.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 23rd April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/06/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)