

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE-ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2021

Coastal Marine Construction and Engineering Ltd. ...Plaintiff
V/s.
M. V. Lima V and Ors. ...Defendants

**WTIH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3233 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1006 OF 2022
WITH
JUDGE'S ORDER NO. 132 OF 2021
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 8 OF 2022**

Mr. Kunal Naik i/b Mr. Ashwin Shanker for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Arnab Ghosh with Ms. Kavya Banerjee for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 21st FEBRUARY, 2025

PC. :

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.02.21
16:12:17
+0530

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Naik, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that his client is yet to file the written statement to the Counter Claim.

2. Mr. Ghosh, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants submits that his client was under the impression that the Plaintiff is not interested in filing the written statement to the Counter Claim in as much as the period for filing the written statement has already expired.

3. Mr. Naik, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff submits that since the registered copy of the Counter Claim is yet to be served upon him, no written statement has been filed.
4. Be that as it may, the remark column in the cause list indicates that the matter is listed for framing of issues. However, there are no draft issues on record.
5. List on **4th April, 2025** for framing of issues. Let the draft issues be exchanged by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)