

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE-ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2021

Coastal Marine Construction And Engineering Ltd. ... Plaintiff
Versus
M.V. Lima V and others ... Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1006 OF 2022
JUDGE'S ORDER NO. 132 OF 2021
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 8 OF 2022
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3233 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2021

Mr. Bimal Rajasekhar with Mr. Ram Jay Narayan i/b Ashwin Shankar
for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff, nor for the Defendants.
2. On 25th July, 2025, the Registry was directed to remove the Judge's Order from the board, yet the said Judge's Order is on the board. Registry is once again requested to remove the same from the board as the same has already been disposed.

3. The Plaintiff and the Defendants were also directed to file affidavit of documents and compilation of documents and thereafter, the statement of admission and denial. However, it does not appear that the same have been filed.

4. It was also stated on behalf of the Defendants that an Interim Application seeking rejection of Plaint under Order VII Rule 11 had been taken out and that the pleadings were complete in the said Application, however, none appears for the Defendants today.

5. Accordingly, list on **17th October, 2025**.

6. Let the earlier orders of this Court be complied with by the next date. Any request for time to comply with the earlier orders will be met with costs, considering that the Suit is filed in the Commercial Division.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)