

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2021

COASTAL MARINE CONSTRUCTION AND)
ENGINEERING LIMITED)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M. V. LIMA V AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1006 OF 2022
AND
COUNTERCLAIM NO. 8 OF 2022
AND
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3233 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.5473 OF 2025
IN
COUNTERCLAIM NO.8 OF 2022

Mr.Bimal Rajshekhar, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Arnab Ghosh, Advocate for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. The learned Counsel submit that the Interim Application No.5473 of 2025 needs to be heard first as the same is filed *inter alia* for rejection of the counterclaim and the pleadings in the said application are complete.

2. List on 19th June 2026.

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 82 OF 2021

3. Let the Affidavit and Compilation of documents be filed and served, if not already filed and served, and Statements of admission and denial be exchanged by the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.17
20:52:07 +0530